DOC # 0796015 1/18/2012 03:53 PM Deputy: PM OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: GUNTER HAYES & ASSOCIATES

APN Parcel No. 1318-15-818-001 PTN

Contract No.: 000430600700

Recording requested by: Gunter-Hayes & Associates

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: Gunter-Hayes & Associates 3200 West Tyler Street, Suite D Conway, AR 72034 Douglas County - NV Karen Ellison - Recorder

Page: 1 Of 2 Fee: BK-0112 PG-3148 RPTT:



15.00

0.00

#### AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH

## STATE OF FLORIDA

## COUNTY OF ORANGE

The undersigned Affiant, of legal age being first duly sworn, deposes and says: THAT <u>J.D.</u> Ring, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, was the same person as <u>J.D.</u> Ring, named as one of the parties in that certain deed executed by Wyndham Vacation Resorts, Inc., to J.D. Ring and Carol D Ring, Joint Tenants With The Right of Survivorship., , recorded as instrument No. 0606-7111 on June 21st, 2006 of Official Records in the Office of County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

Legal Description of Property:

A 160,000/109,787,500 undivided fee simple interest as tenants in common in Units 8101, 8102, 8103, 8201, 8202, 8203, 8301, 8302 and 8303 in South Shore Condominium ("Property"), located at 180 Elks Point Road in Zephyr Cove, Nevada 89449, according to the Final Map #01-026 and Condominium Plat of South Shore filed of record in Book 1202, Page 2181 as Document Number 559872 in Douglas County, Nevada, and subject to all provisions thereof and those contained in that certain Declaration of Condominium - South Shore ("Timeshare Declaration") dated October 21, 2002 and recorded December 5, 2002 in Book 1202, Page 2182 as Instrument Number 559873, and also subject to all the provisions contained in that certain Declaration of Restrictions for Fairfield Tahoe at South Shore and recorded October 28, 2004 in Book 1004, Page 13107 as Instrument Number 628022, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, which subjected the Property to a timeshare plan called Fairfield Tahoe at South Shore ("Timeshare Plan").

Being more particularly described in the deed recorded concurrently herewith and hereby incorporated in its entirety by this reference

Affiant: Lashunda Davenport

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Dated this 12/27/2011

Subscribed and Sworn before me, Notary Public, on 12/27/2011 personally appeared Lashunda Davenport, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

SIGNATURE:

Printed Name: Clara M. Perez

My Commission Expires 12/26/2012

CLARA M. PEREZ Notary Public

State of Florida
My Commission Expires 12/26/2012
Commission No. DD0845923

# CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

01/18/2012

DEATH CERTIFICATION AMENDED ATE FILE NUMBER 🚉 139-08-027182

DECEDENT'S INFORMATION:

NAME: \*JERRY D RING\* AKA's: NOT LISTED

SEX: MALE

SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER: I

DATE OF DEATH: SEP 10 2008: DATE OF BIRTH: JAN 31 1936 AGE: 72 YEARS

PLACE OF DEATH INFORMATION:

TYPE: DECEDENT'S HOME

FACILITY NAME AND ADDRESS: 128 MAXWELL ROAD, SUMMERVILLE, DORCHESTER COUNTY, SC 29483

DISPOSITION INFORMATION:

METHOD: REMOVAL FROM STATE

PLACE: FORT LEAVENWORTH NATIONAL CEMETERY

LOCATION: FORT LEAVENWORTH, KANSAS

DEMOGRAPHIC INFORMATION:

RESIDENCE: 128 MAXWELL DRIVE, SUMMERVILLE, DORCHESTER COUNTY, SC, 29483

PLACE OF BIRTH: MISSOURL MARITAL STATUS: MARRIED

SURVIVING SPOUSE'S NAME: CAROL D SMITH

FATHER'S NAME: IVAN RING

MOTHER'S NAME PRIOR TO FIRST MARRIAGE: DOROTHY GOLIVER

INFORMANT'S INFORMATION:

INFORMANT'S NAME: CAROL DRING RELATIONSHIP: WIFE

MAILING ADDRESS: : 128 MAXWELL DRIVE, SUMMERVILLE, SC, 29483

FUNERAL HOME: JAMES A. DYAL FH FOR SHEIL FUNERAL HOME, 303 SOUTH MAIN ST., SUMMERVILLE, SC, 29483

FUNERAL DIRECTOR: JAMES A. DYALJR. LICENSE NUMBER: 2289: EMBALMER'S NAME: DAVID P PERRY LICENSE NUMBER: 3396

CAUSE OF DEATH - PART I

SMOKE INHALATION

HOUSE FIRE:

PART II

CORONER CONTACTED? AUTOPSY PERFORMED? YES **AUTOPSY AVAILABLE?** YES

ACTUAL OR PRESUMED TIME OF DEATH: 11:30 PM., MANNER OF DEATH: ACCIDENT

INJURY: INFORMATION:

TIME OF INJURY: 11:30 PM DATE OF INJURY: SEP 10-2008 INJURY AT WORK? NO

PLACE OF INJURY: DECEDENT'S HOME

LOCATION OF INJURY: 128 MAXWELL ROAD, SUMMERVILLE, DORCHESTER COUNTY, SC, 29483

HOW THE INJURY OCCURRED?

DECEDENT WAS OVERCOME BY SMOKE IN HOUSE FIRE.

CERTIFIER NAME AND TITLE: CORONER CHRISTOPHER D. NISBET LICENSE NUMBER: NOT LISTED

CERTIFIER'S ADDRESS: 212 DEMING WAY SUITE 2, SUMMERVILLE, SC, 29483

DATE FILED: SEP 23 2008

DATE OF ISSUANCE: JAN 12 2009

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:

AUTOPSY; , CAUSE; , ", INJURY INFO: , , PER DEP P. MOULTRIE ,

SC 00051826

This is a true certification of the facts on file in the Division of Vital Records, SC Department of Health and Environmental Control.

C. Earl Hunter

Commissioner and State Registrar

Assistant State Registrar

This copy is not valid unless prepared on an engraved border displaying the state seal and issuing agency logo.

